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Rueha.a.-Co.tl.u.,c1. 
st. cars (1 blk), Union (within 3 blks). 

2900-3000 (2000 Green to 2000 Union) Union st. cars (dl­
rpct). O'Fa,.,.('II. Jones & Hyde, transfers to Union. 

3100-3200 (2000 Filbert to 2000 Greenwich) Union st. cars 
(~ hlks), Fillmore & 16th (2 blks); s('e 2900-3000. 

3200-3300 (~OOO Greenwich to 1900 Lombard); 
3300-3399 (1900 Lomuard to 1801 Chestnut) FllImore '" 

ltah st. can; (2 lJlks), Cllion st. ca ,.,. (4 blks). 
3400-3599 (Chestnut to Bay); Lobos Square. 
3600-3700 (Bay to North Point) Fillmore & 16th st, carll 
3800-3900 (R(,Rch to Jet'rerson) Fillmore & 16th st. cars 
4000- 4100 (Tonquln to L ewis) water lots. 

BUENA VISTA (Bernal Heights), bet. E lsie & North 
av., from Coso a vo (SW.) to Cortland a vo 
1-100 (Coso avo to Esmeralda av) Mission s t cars (opp. 
200-299 (Eugenia a v o to Cortland av. ) Mission s t. cars (6 
BU E NA VIST A A V ENUE, surrounding Buena Vista Park, 
fro m Haight (opp. Baker to Haight & Central avo 
1-101 (Haight to Waller) Haight st. cars (di r ect ). 
201-251 (l 3th & South Broderick to Park Hili av.) 
301-4{)~ (angle W . of Park HIli a v. to Congress ) Haight 

Haight or 18th st. branch San Mateo line (4 blks). 
421-451 (Piedmont to Java) Masonic avo cars (3 blks). 

Haight or 18th ct. branch San Mateo line (4 blks). 
501-601 (Fred('rick to Central av.) 6th, l'-errles, Park '" 

OCI'an cars (1 blk). Haight st. cars (~ blks). 
701-799 (Wall('r to Haight) Haight st. cars (direct), F. P. 

& n . cars (from 6th or Clirf) 11 1-2 IJlks). 
BUENA VISTA PAR K, south of Haight, bet. South 

Broderick & Central av.; Haight st. cars (direc t), Ferries, 
Park & Ocean or Ellis & O' Farrell st. cars (2 blks) , 18th 
st. branch S. F. & S. M. cars (3 blks); 

BUENA VISTA SQUARE (Potrero), bounded by 20th, 
21st. Vermont & Utah; 2d & Bryant st. cars (4 blks); 

BURCHAM P L ACE , b e t . Golden Ga te avo & Turk, from 
103 L eavenworth (W.) Montgom ery & 10th (direc t), Turk 
s t . cars (1 -2 blk ) , Eddy, F ulton o r McAlliste r (1 1-2 blkB) , 

BURGOYNE P LACE, bE-t. L ea venworth & Hyde, from 
1307 P acific (S . ) . O'Farrell , .Ton es & Hyde st. branch Ca.II­
fo rni a s t. cars (direct). Jacksor, (1 1-3 b lk) . 

BURNETT PLACE, bet. SansomI' & Montgom ery, from 
208 B us h (N.). Montgomery & 10th, Bush & Battery or 
Fifth & Sans ome (direct) , Market or Sutter or Kearny at. 
cars (1 1-2 bllts); northbound K earny tra ns fers to Bush 

BURNS IDE AVENU E , west of San Jos e avo (6 blka). 
near B erl, shire & west of Hamilton (1 b lk ) ; 

BURRITT , bet. Stockton & Powell, from 623 Bush (S.), 
P owell s t . cars (1-2 blk) , 

BUR ROW S , bet. Felton & Bacon, from Charter Oa.k avo 
(SW.) to La Grande avo (University Mound). 
1-900 (Charter Oak to Dartmouth) San Bruno ca rs. 
1100-1 500 (Universi t y to Cam bridge) Old Ladles Home. 
1600-2100 (Oxfor d t o Mansfield ) :b{tsslon s t . car .. 

BUSH, b e t, Su tter & Pine, from 330 Market (Cla rk 
Bldg. ) (W. ) t o Laurel Hill Cem etery (at Central av.) 
1-100 (330 Market t o 2 Battery) all Market, Sutter, B us h 

& Battery 0 1' 5th & Sansome st. CBrs (direct), Mission 
1 (blk ), California or Montogmery st. cars (~ blks). 

100-200 (2 Battery to 100 Sansom e); see 1-100 above). 
200-300 (100 Sansom e to 200 Montgomery) Bush & Bat­

tery, Slh & Sansom e or Montgom ery", 10th st . cars (di­
rect) Sutter or Market st. cars (1 blk), California (2 
blks); K earny transfers to Bus h (direct). 

300-400 (200 Montgomery to 300 K earny) Bush & Battery , 
Montgomery & 10th. Kearny & Mission. or K earny & 3d 
st. cars (dh·cct) . Sutler or Sansome (1 blk), Market, 
California or 2d & Bryant s t . cars (2 blocks). 

400-500 (300 , ... earny to 399 Grant avo or 400 Dupont) 
K earny & Mission or K earny & 3i1 or Bush & Battery 
st. cars (direct) . Sutter (1 blk) , Montgomery & 10th or 
California (2 blks.) Marl{et transfers to Kearny, 
Th e California Hotel & Theater , H6 Bush, 

500-600 (399 GI ant a vo or 400 Dupont to 500 Stockton) 
Powe ll . Sutte r, Kearny &. 3d or K earny & Mission st. 
cars (1 blk), Montgomery & 10th (at Post) (2 blks). 

600 -700 (500 Stockton to 600 Powell) Powell st. cars (d i­
rec t ). Sutle r (1 blk) . Montgomery & 10th (2 blksl. 
The Beresford Hotel, 600 Bush, cor. Stockton. 

700 -800 (600 Powell to 700 Mason) Powell st. cars (direct ) 
Sutte r (1 bll,) . O'Farrell, Jones & H yde st. cars (3 blks). 

800-900 (700 Mason to 800 Taylor) O'Farrell, Hyde & Jones 
branch California, Su tter or Powell st. cars (1 blk). 
Hote l Roanolte, 808 Bush, n ear Taylor. 

' 00-1000 (800 Taylor to 900 Jones) O'Farrell, Jones &0 
Hyde, branch California st. line (direct), Sultpr (1 blk) , 
Powell (2 bllts), Union transfers to Hyde (direct). 
The Nordhot'r Hotel. 939 Bush. bel. Taylor & Jones. 

1000-1100 (900 Jones to 900 Leavenworth) O'Farrell, Hyd e 
& Jones 5t. cars (direc t ) , Sutter (J blk); (see 800-900). 
The Cumberland Hote l. 1076 Bus h. near Jones. 

1200-1300 (900 Hyde to 1200 Larkin) Sutter or Polk (1 b lk), 
1300-1 400 (l 200 Larkin to 1300 Polk) Larkin & Polk s t . 

cars (direct) . Sutter (1 blk), California (2 bll,s). 
1500-1600 (1400 Van N ess avo to ,500 Franklin) Sutter 

st. cars (1 blk), California st. cars (2 blks). Union & 
& Hyde transfers to California \2 01 ks) . 

1700-1800 (1600 Gough to 1700 Octavia) (see 1600-1600). 
1900-2000 (1800 Laguna to 1900 Buchanan); (see 1600-1600) . 
2100-2200 (1800 Webster to 1900 Fillmore) F illmore & 

16th (direct) , Sutter (1 blk) , Callforma (2 b ll{s ). 
2300-2400 (1900 Steiner to 1800 Pierce) S u t t e r st. 

line (1 blk ), California or Fillmore & 10th (2 blks). 
2600-2600 (1800 Scott to 1800 Devlsadel'o) Eddy & Fulton 

li t . cars (direct), Sutte r (1 blk) , Callfornia (2 blks) . 
2700-2800 (1700 Broderick to 1600 Baker) Su tter street 

line 1 blk), California or Eddy & Fulton (2 blks ) , 
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